
Top Alcohol
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

514 Wayne Curry - 100 - - - 100

728 Anthony Marsh - 98 - - - 98

2 Chris Johnston - 79 - - - 79

Top Doorslammer
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

511 Ross Taylor - 117 - - - 117

716 Russell Lowe - 99 - - - 99

209 Robert Owens - 78 - - - 78

867 Nigel Dixon - 76 - - - 76

526 Wayne Yearbury - 60 - - - 60

Supercharged Outlaws
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

454 Bill & Clinton Minchington 120 - 119 - - 239

319 Graham Christison - 116 96 - - 212

89 Craig Griffiths - 97 78 - - 175

420 Peter Lormans 59 - 55 - - 114

6 Allan Hartley - 51 54 - - 105

544 Adrian Rivers - 79 - - - 79

461 Graham Carter - 73 - - - 73

633 Dwane Garrett - 60 - - - 60

573 Raymond & Trent Smyth - 58 - - - 58

575 Simon Fowke - - 57 - - 57

477 Dave Mason - 55 - - - 55

603 Karl Witteveen - 54 - - - 54

68 Richard McCarthy - 51 - - - 51

951 Aaron Lelean - 10 - - - 10

Competition Bike
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

122 Raymond Lelievre - 97 118 - - 215

107 Baz Fox - 74 77 - - 151

26 Gregory Pratt - 118 - - - 118

61 Phil Nunn 60 - 56 - - 116

553 Andy Urwin - - 100 - - 100

48 Karl Fyn - 97 - - - 97

27 Ian Hilder - 73 - - - 73

236 Craig Adam - 55 9 - - 64

17 Spike Allen - 60 - - - 60

71 Ray Pratt - 59 - - - 59

73 Garry Cruickshank - 56 - - - 56

119 Mike Hargreaves - - 55 - - 55

244 Ian Wilkins - 10 - - - 10

Competition
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

558 Johnny Alsop - 78 80 - - 158

400 Cameron Paterson - 57 99 - - 156

408 Raymond Gubb/Russell Christoffersen - 119 - - - 119

714 Phil Hirst - 100 - - - 100

245A Aaron Phillips - 56 - - - 56

2014_2015 IHRA NZ TRACK SERIES 

SEASON POINTS TABLE



Top Street
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

556 Roger Binnema 100 - 120 - - 220

632 Gavin Green - 100 99 - - 199

299 Chris Duncan 119 - 76 - - 195

139 Brad & Dave Rosewarne 58 - 77 - - 135

117 Rex Duckett - 79 55 - - 134

109 Grant Little - 118 - - - 118

483 Rhys Humphries - 77 - - - 77

215 Adam Prestney / Josh Dobson - - 58 - - 58

136 Harry Taylor 57 - - - - 57

1024 Michael Henry - 56 - - - 56

462 Geoff Eagles - 55 - - - 55

505 Reece Fish - 54 - - - 54

554 Cess Miller - 10 - - - 10

Sport Compact
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

616 Paul Dowdall 80 119 - - - 199

1647 Chris Green - 97 - - - 97

1494 Cory Abbott - 80 - - - 80

1476 Neil Carter - 58 - - - 58

545 Adam Wilson - 56 - - - 56

1622 Russell Wild - 15 - - - 15

761 Azhar Bhamji - 14 - - - 14

Modified
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

883 Stuart Minchington 100 - 77 - - 177

1074 Michael King - - 120 - - 120

602 Trevor Watson - 118 - - - 118

281 Rob "Moisty" Boyce - 100 - - - 100

555 Neville Smith - 79 - - - 79

394 Murray Dawson - - 78 - - 78

577 Morgan Tolhurst 59 - - - - 59

211 Mitchell King 58 - - - - 58

242 Rhys O'Mahony - 17 - - - 17

125 Boms "Bomber" Jamieson - 16 - - - 16

Super Sedan
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

234 Lee Sherwin - 113 39 - - 152

155 Dutchie Wijdeven 80 27 40 - - 147

218 Jason Fleck 31 - 115 - - 146

935 Craig Smith 73 - 71 - - 144

385 Gary Bogaart 114 21 - - - 135

123 Russell Lorimer 95 - 27 - - 122

1284 Doron Andersen 51 51 - - - 102

93 Warren Black - - 96 - - 96

9092 Adam Thompson 37 - 58 - - 95

1775 Steve Woodd - 94 - - - 94

1079 Brendon Shearing 51 - 21 - - 72

340 Paul Hammond - 71 - - - 71

401 Robert Shearing 39 - 21 - - 60

972 Stephen Excell 56 - - - - 56

1232 Jason Mac 31 - 21 - - 52

1096 Rebecca Seyb 31 - 21 - - 52

1498 Matt Kriletich - 31 21 - - 52

682 Kris Robb 51 - - - - 51



641 Ivan Julian - 51 - - - 51

82 Greg Harmon - - 51 - - 51

240 Brent Whittingham - 39 - - - 39

720 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert - 38 - - - 38

1120 Jon Peplow 38 - - - - 38

538 Wayne Sycamore - - 33 - - 33

1161 Geoff Sadler - 31 31 - - 62

758 John Nicholls - - 31 - - 31

113 Robbie Ward - 30 - - - 30

412A Dean Scott - 26 - - - 26

1364 Robert Liu - 25 - - - 25

841 Haydon Mason - 21 - - - 21

1974 Tim Hawke - 21 - - - 21

547 Jeremy Hewson - 21 - - - 21

243 Mark Hudson - 21 - - - 21

1295 Robert Ihle - 11 - - - 11

073 Mike Carlton - 11 - - - 11

1473 Paul Irwin - 11 - - - 11

69 Jeff Dann - 11 - - - 11

386 Hamish McLeod - 10 - - - 10

Super Street
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

1331 Brad Grey 91 - 71 - - 162

6009 Wayne Lawton 113 - 24 - - 137

1501 Tom Short - 91 37 - - 128

5008 Paul Berridge - 118 - - - 118

9085 Dave Christian - - 111 - - 111

290 Andy Vaughan - - 99 - - 99

6000 Paul Karton 71 - 21 - - 92

529 Richard Kedian - 21 71 - - 92

6002 Ian MacNeil 40 - 51 - - 91

1146 Darryl Robinson - 73 - - - 73

1171 Steve Amrein - 60 - - - 60

7015 Sheryl Brokenshire - 59 - - - 59

372 Keith Johnstone 51 - - - - 51

7036 Robin Miller - 51 - - - 51

6001 Ben Ilton - - 51 - - 51

765 Chris Daley - - 51 - - 51

437 Reg Pountrey - 21 26 - - 47

1497 Dean Hustie - 21 21 - - 42

376 Darryl Clarke - 37 - - - 37

1830 Rex Ford 16 - 21 - - 37

910 Amber McLeod - 36 - - - 36

315C Jason McKnight - - 35 - - 35

Graham Humphries 31 - - - - 31

380 Daniel McTeigue 31 - - - - 31

7021 Kirin Hodges - 31 - - - 31

1544 Ryan Hill - 31 - - - 31

463 Jack Perry - 31 - - - 31

500 Chris Reese - - 31 - - 31

6007 Ryan Swanston - - 31 - - 31

375 Mark Ogier - - 31 - - 31

6005 Craig Ohara - - 30 - - 30

6013 Stew McLeish - - 28 - - 28

7031 Mark Peacock - 25 - - - 25

2890 Roger Murray - 24 - - - 24

6010 Ryan Stewart - - 23 - - 23

776 Greg Malcolm - 21 - - - 21



7019 Dean Logan - 21 - - - 21

002 Ray Peterson - 21 - - - 21

7023 Jason Sellars - 21 - - - 21

7034 Frank Syben - 21 - - - 21

6012 Vince - - 21 - - 21

217 Steven South - - 21 - - 21

6014 Karl Mason - - 21 - - 21

6004 Darryl Lewis - - 21 - - 21

326 Brendon Morphus - - 21 - - 21

Alan Taylor 19 - - - - 19

Adrian Cox 18 - - - - 18

1184 Adrian Gaskell 17 - - - - 17

Dan Thompson 15 - - - - 15

Carey Adam 14 - - - - 14

857 James Prujean - 11 - - - 11

Modified Bike
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

777 Alan Thoresen - 80 117 - - 197

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 53 37 76 - - 166

99 Toby Dawber 99 - 53 - - 152

20 Booza Laughton 111 - 35 - - 146

111 Alistair Galbraith - 119 - - - 119

13 Steven Mydlowski 31 - 71 - - 102

5000 Darryl Benson - 98 - - - 98

6008 Bryn McCaw - - 91 - - 91

04 Mike Tucker 38 - 51 - - 89

06 Mark Shurker Shurk 51 - 31 - - 82

48 Alex Paterson 77 - - - - 77

11 Carl Hayden Roberts 75 - - - - 75

438 Shannon Askew - 35 31 - - 66

848 Ross Donaldson - 56 - - - 56

6007 Jan Malcolm - 54 - - - 54

6006 Mike Kennedy - - 54 - - 54

111C Alex Paterson - - 51 - - 51

77 Phillip Haynes 40 - - - - 40

295 Chris Cunningham - - 40 - - 40

1239 Graham Sorenson - - 39 - - 39

911C Mike Rider - - 38 - - 38

5000 Daryl Benson 36 - - - - 36

25 Dane Montgomery 34 - - - - 34

7000 Drew Gilbert - 33 - - - 33

12 Don McKinnon 31 - - - - 31

36 Colin Theobaid 31 - - - - 31

15 Peter McCaw 31 - - - - 31

21 Ian Reid 31 - - - - 31

007 Tony Gray - 31 - - - 31

169 Michael Steed - - 31 - - 31

6003 Steven van Pelt - - 31 - - 31

Screamin' Eagle
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

7020 Michael Johnston - 114 - - - 114

38 Geoff Bond - 100 - - - 100

934 Ray Pratt - 79 - - - 79

7035 Gordon Molesworth - 58 - - - 58

1206 Lester Pullenger - 56 - - - 56

131 Jim "Flea" Wells - 37 - - - 37

7029 Frayne Cooke - 35 - - - 35



7030 Greg Gardiner - 33 - - - 33

7033 Peter Kivell - 31 - - - 31

Junior Dragster
PBDRC R1

26OCT

SPRING NATS

30NOV

PBDRC R3

25JAN

MMP 

14FEB

NATIONALS

14-16MAR
TOTAL

229 Jack Wenzlick - 111 - - - 111

171 Kees Wijdeven - 91 - - - 91

1018 Bree Matthews - 75 - - - 75

231 Gabrielle Roberts - 71 - - - 71

542 Kelsey Forbes - 60 - - - 60

807 Alyvea Lawson - 59 - - - 59

77 Dallas Rowan - 56 - - - 56

1007 Caleb Turnbull - 51 - - - 51

58 Blake Hinsley - 51 - - - 51

984 Janelle Lawson - 38 - - - 38

387 Trent Morgan - 37 - - - 37

1457 Trevor Smith - 34 - - - 34

143 Sarah Little - 31 - - - 31

232 Chad Wenzlick - 31 - - - 31

288 Renee O'Sullivan - 31 - - - 31

135 Kirby Taylor - 31 - - - 31

212 - 31 - - - 31

172 Tony Wijdeven - 13 - - - 13

KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ELIMINATION Points:  100 WIN, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUARTER, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for all other rounds



SUPERCHARGED OUTLAWS Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

454 Bill & Clinton Minchington 100 9 10 119

319 Graham Christison 80 6 10 96

558 Johnny Alsop (transfer from Competition) 60 10 10 80

89 Craig Griffiths 60 8 10 78

575 Simon Fowke 40 7 10 57

420 Peter Lormans 40 5 10 55

6 Allan Hartley 40 4 10 54

COMPETITION BIKE Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

122 Raymond Lelievre 100 8 10 118

553 Andy Urwin 80 10 10 100

236 Craig Adam 60 9 10 79

107 Baz Fox 60 7 10 77

61 Phil Nunn 40 6 10 56

119 Mike Hargreaves 40 5 10 55

TOP STREET Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

556 Roger Binnema 100 10 10 120

632 Gavin Green 80 9 10 99

139 Dave Rosewarne 60 7 10 77

299 Chris Duncan 60 6 10 76

215 Josh Dobson 40 8 10 58

117 Rex Duckett 40 5 10 55

MODIFIED CAR Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

1074 Michael King 100 10 10 120

400 Cameron Paterson (transfer from Competition) 80 9 10 99

394 Murray Dawson 60 8 10 78

883 Stuart Minchington 60 7 10 77

SUPER SEDAN Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

218 Jason Fleck 100 5 10 115

93 Warren Black 80 6 10 96

935 Craig Smith 60 1 10 71

9092 Adam Thompson 40 8 10 58

82 Greg Harmon 40 1 10 51

155 Dutchie Wijdeven 20 10 10 40

234 Lee Sherwin 20 9 10 39

538 Wayne Sycamore 20 3 10 33

758 John Nicholls 20 1 10 31

123 Russell Lorimer 10 7 10 27

401 Robert Shearing 10 1 10 21

1096 Rebecca Seyb 10 1 10 21

1232 Jason Mac 10 1 10 21

1079 Brendon Shearing 10 1 10 21

1498 Matt Kriletich 10 1 10 21

SOUTHERN NATIONALS - ROUND 3

Event Points - 25 January 2015



SUPER STREET Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

9085 Dave Christian 100 1 10 111

290 Andy Vaughan 80 9 10 99

1331 Brad Grey 60 1 10 71

529 Richard Kedian 60 1 10 71

6001 Ben Ilton 40 1 10 51

6002 Ian McNeil 40 1 10 51

765 Chris Daley 40 1 10 51

1501 Tom Short 20 7 10 37

315C Jason McKnight 20 5 10 35

500 Chris Reese 20 1 10 31

1161 Geoff Sadler 20 1 10 31

6007 Ryan Swanston 20 1 10 31

375 Mark Ogier 20 1 10 31

6005 Craig Ohara 10 10 10 30

6013 Stew McLeish 10 8 10 28

437 Reg Pountney 10 6 10 26

6009 Wayne Lawton 10 4 10 24

6010 Ryan Stewart 10 3 10 23

6012 Vince 10 1 10 21

217 Steven South 10 1 10 21

6014 Karl Mason 10 1 10 21

6000 Paul Karton 10 1 10 21

1497 Dean Hustie 10 1 10 21

6004 Darryl Lewis 10 1 10 21

1830 Rex Ford 10 1 10 21

326 Brendon Morphus 10 1 10 21

MODIFIED BIKE Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

777 Alan Thoresen 100 7 10 117

6008 Bryn McCaw 80 1 10 91

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 60 6 10 76

13 Steven Mydlowski 60 1 10 71

6006 Mike Kennedy 40 4 10 54

99 Toby Dawber 40 3 10 53

111C Alex Paterson 40 1 10 51

04 Mike Tucker 40 1 10 51

295 Chris Cunningham 20 10 10 40

1239 Graham Sorenson 20 9 10 39

911C M Rider 20 8 10 38

20 Booza 20 5 10 35

06 Mark "Shurk" Shurker 20 1 10 31

169 Michael Steed 20 1 10 31

6003 Steven van Pelt 20 1 10 31

438 Shannon Askew 20 1 10 31

JUNIOR DRAGSTER Attendance Qual Entry TOTAL

199 Nathan Hartley 50 N/A 10 60



KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ELIMINATION Points: 100 WIN, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUART, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient

ATTENDANCE POINTS  when class doesn't run and racer moves to Exhibition: 50



Burger Fuel TOP ALCOHOL Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

514 Wayne Curry 80 10 10 100

728 Anthony Marsh 80 8 10 98

2 Chris Johnston 60 9 10 79

P&I Pascoe Ltd TOP DOORSLAMMER Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

511 Ross Taylor 100 7 10 117

716 Russell Lowe 80 9 10 99

209 Robert Owens 60 8 10 78

867 Nigel Dixon 60 6 10 76

526 Wayne Yearbury 40 10 10 60

Franklin Long Roofing SUPERCHARGED OUTLAWS Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

319 Graham Christison 100 6 10 116

89 Craig Griffiths 80 7 10 97

544 Adrian Rivers 60 9 10 79

461 Graham Carter 60 3 10 73

633 Dwane Garrett 40 10 10 60

573 Raymond & Trent Smyth 40 8 10 58

477 Dave Mason 40 5 10 55

603 Karl Witteveen 40 4 10 54

68 Richard McCarthy 40 1 10 51

6 Allan Hartley 40 1 10 51

951 Aaron Lelean ADV OUT - 10 10

Auckland Harley Davidson COMPETITION BIKE Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

26 Gregory Pratt 100 8 10 118

48 Karl Fyn 80 7 10 97

107 Baz Fox 60 4 10 74

27 Ian Hilder 60 3 10 73

17 Spike Allen 40 10 10 60

71 Ray Pratt 40 9 10 59

73 Garry Cruickshank 40 6 10 56

236 Craig Adam 40 5 10 55

244 Ian Wilkins ADV OUT 0 10 10

NZ Hot Rod Magazine COMPETITION Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

408 Raymond Gubb/Russell Christoffersen 100 9 10 119

714 Phil Hirst 80 10 10 100

558 Johnny Alsop 60 8 10 78

400 Cameron Paterson 40 7 10 57

245A Aaron Phillips 40 6 10 56

AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON SPRING NATIONALS - ROUND 2

Event Points - 30 NOVEMBER 2014



VHT TOP STREET Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

109 Grant Little 100 8 10 118

632 Gavin Green 80 10 10 100

117 Rex Duckett 60 9 10 79

483 Rhys Humphries 60 7 10 77

1024 Michael Henry 40 6 10 56

462 Geoff Eagles 40 5 10 55

505 Reece Fish 40 4 10 54

554 Cess Miller OBS 0 10 10

V Energy Drinks SPORT COMPACT Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

616 Paul Dowdall 100 9 10 119

1647 Chris Green 80 7 10 97

1494 Cory Abbott 60 10 10 80

1476 Neil Carter 40 8 10 58

545 Adam Wilson 40 6 10 56

1622 Russell Wild ADV OUT 5 10 15

761 Azhar Bhamji ADV OUT 4 10 14

Segedins Auto Spares MODIFIED CAR Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

602 Trevor Watson 100 8 10 118

281 Rob "Moisty" Boyce 80 10 10 100

555 Neville Smith 60 9 10 79

242 Rhys O'Mahony NO SHOW 7 10 17

125 Boms "Bomber" Jamieson ADV OUT 6 10 16

Outback 4x4 SUPER SEDAN Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

234 Lee Sherwin 100 3 10 113

1775 Steve Woodd 80 4 10 94

340 Paul Hammond 60 1 10 71

641 Ivan Julian 40 1 10 51

1284 Doron Andersen 40 1 10 51

240 Brent Whittingham 20 9 10 39

720 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert 20 8 10 38

1161 Geoff Sadler 20 1 10 31

1498 Matt Kriletich 20 1 10 31

113 Robbie Ward 10 10 10 30

155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 10 7 10 27

412A Dean Scott 10 6 10 26

1364 Robert Liu 10 5 10 25

841 Haydon Mason 10 1 10 21

1974 Tim Hawke 10 1 10 21

385 Gary Bogaart 10 1 10 21

547 Jeremy Hewson 10 1 10 21

243 Mark Hudson 10 1 10 21

1295 Robert Ihle ADV OUT 1 10 11

073 Mike Carlton NO SHOW 1 10 11

1473 Paul Irwin ADV OUT 1 10 11

69 Jeff Dann ADV OUT 1 10 11

386 Hamish McLeod OBS 0 10 10



Brian Roberts Towing & Panel SUPER STREET Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

5008 Paul Berridge 100 8 10 118

1501 Tom Short 80 1 10 91

1146 Darryl Robinson 60 3 10 73

1171 Steve Amrein 40 10 10 60

7015 Sheryl Brokenshire 40 9 10 59

7036 Robin Miller 40 1 10 51

376 Darryl Clarke 20 7 10 37

910 Amber McLeod 20 6 10 36

7021 Kirin Hodges 20 1 10 31

1544 Ryan Hill 20 1 10 31

463 Jack Perry 20 1 10 31

7031 Mark Peacock 10 5 10 25

2890 Roger Murray 10 4 10 24

776 Greg Malcol 10 1 10 21

7019 Dean Logan 10 1 10 21

002 Ray Peterson 10 1 10 21

7023 Jason Sellars 10 1 10 21

1497 Dean Hustie 10 1 10 21

437 Reg Pountrey 10 1 10 21

7034 Frank Syben 10 1 10 21

529 Richard Kedian 10 1 10 21

857 James Prujean ADV OUT 1 10 11

Scrap Palace MODIFIED BIKE Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

111 Alistair Galbraith 100 9 10 119

5000 Darryl Benson 80 8 10 98

777 Alan Thoresen 60 10 10 80

848 Ross Donaldson 40 6 10 56

6007 Jan Malcolm 40 4 10 54

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 20 7 10 37

438 Shannon Askew 20 5 10 35

007 Tony Gray 20 1 10 31

7000 Drew Gilbert 20 3 10 33

Auckland Harley Davidson SCREAMIN' EAGLES Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

7020 Michael Johnston 100 4 10 114

38 Geoff Bond 80 10 10 100

934 Ray Pratt 60 9 10 79

7035 Gordon Molesworth 40 8 10 58

1206 Lester Pullenger 40 6 10 56

131 Jim "Flea" Wells 20 7 10 37

7029 Frayne Cooke 20 5 10 35

7030 Greg Gardiner 20 3 10 33

7033 Peter Kivell 20 1 10 31



Funtime Foods JUNIOR DRAGSTER Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

229 Jack Wenzlick 100 1 10 111

171 Kees Wijdeven 80 1 10 91

1018 Bree Matthews 60 5 10 75

231 Gabrielle Roberts 60 1 10 71

542 Kelsey Forbes 40 10 10 60

807 Alyvea Lawson 40 9 10 59

77 Dallas Rowan 40 6 10 56

1007 Caleb Turnbull 40 1 10 51

58 Blake Hinsley 40 1 10 51

984 Janelle Lawson 20 8 10 38

387 Trent Morgan 20 7 10 37

1457 Trevor Smith 20 4 10 34

143 Sarah Little 20 1 10 31

232 Chad Wenzlick 20 1 10 31

288 Renee O'Sullivan 20 1 10 31

135 Kirby Taylor 20 1 10 31

212 20 1 10 31

172 Tony Wijdeven ADV OUT 3 10 13

KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ELIMINATION Points: 100 WIN, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUART, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient

ATTENDANCE POINTS  when class doesn't run and racer moves to Exhibition: 50



Supercharged Outlaws Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

454 Bill & Clinton Minchington 100 10 10 120

420 Peter Lormans 40 9 10 59

Combined with Modified & transferred points earned in Modified to SCO

Competition Bike Attendance Qual Entry TOTAL

61 Phil Nunn 50 N/A 10 60

Top Street Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

299 Chris Duncan 100 9 10 119

556 Roger Binnema 80 10 10 100

139 Brad Rosewarne 40 8 10 58

136 Harry Taylor 40 7 10 57

Sport Compact Attendance Qual Entry TOTAL

616 Paul Dowdall 60 10 10 80

Combined with Top Street & transferred points earned in Top Street to Sport Comp

Modified Car Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

83 Stuart Minchington 80 10 10 100

577 Morgan Tolhurst 40 9 10 59

211 Mitchell King 40 8 10 58

Insufficient numbers to run class - combined with SCO

Super Sedan Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

385 Gary Bogaart 100 4 10 114

123 Russell Lorimer 80 5 10 95

155 Dutchie Wijdeven 60 10 10 80

935 Craig Smith 60 3 10 73

972 Stephen Excell 40 6 10 56

1284 Doron Andersen 40 1 10 51

682 Kris Robb 40 1 10 51

1079 Brendon Shearing 40 1 10 51

1120 Jon Peplow 20 8 10 38

9092 Adam Thompson 20 7 10 37

1232 Jason Mac 20 1 10 31

1096 Rebecca Seyb 20 1 10 31

401 Robert Shearing 20 9 10 39

218 Jason Fleck 20 1 10 31

TRACK SERIES ROUND 1 - PBDRC

Event Points - 26 OCTOBER 2014



Super Street Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

Wayne Lawton 100 3 10 113

Brad Grey 80 1 10 91

Paul Karton 60 1 10 71

372 Keith Johnstone 40 1 10 51

Ian MacNeil 20 10 10 40

Graham Humphries 20 1 10 31

380 Daniel McTeigue 20 1 10 31

Alan Taylor - 9 10 19

Adrian Cox - 8 10 18

1184 Adrian Gaskell - 7 10 17

1830 Rex Ford - 6 10 16

Dan Thompson - 5 10 15

Carey Adam - 4 10 14

Modified Bike Elim Qual Entry TOTAL

20 Booza Laughton 100 1 10 111

99 Toby Dawber 80 9 10 99

48 Alex Paterson 60 7 10 77

11 Carl Hayden Roberts 60 5 10 75

666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 40 3 10 53

06 Mark Shurker Shurk 40 1 10 51

77 Phillip Haynes 20 10 10 40

04 Mike Tucker 20 8 10 38

5000 Daryl Benson 20 6 10 36

25 Dane Montgomery 20 4 10 34

12 Don McKinnon 20 1 10 31

36 Colin Theobaid 20 1 10 31

15 Peter McCaw 20 1 10 31

21 Ian Reid 20 1 10 31

13 Steven Mydlowski 20 1 10 31

KEY:

ENTRY Points  = 10 

QUAL Points:  1=10, 2=9, 3=8, 4=7, 5=6, 6=5, 7=4, 8=3 all other qualifiers receive 1pt each

ATTENDANCE POINTS  when class doesn't run and racer moves to Exhibition: 50

ELIMINATION Points:  100 WIN, 80 R/U, 60 SEMI, 40 QUARTER, 20 EIGHTH, 10 for all other rounds

Racers will keep any points earned racing in another class when numbers are insufficient
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